Office of the Interim and Acting President, William Marcus Newberry, Subject File, W403.1-3C-1
University Archives, Winthrop University

Winthrop University Archives
Preliminary Descriptive Inventory

Unit: _Interim and Acting President, Office of the Record Group no: _W403.1
Sub-Group: _William Marcus Newberry Sub-group no: _3C
Series: _Subiject File Seriesno: 1

Description of series and its contents:

This group of records consists of various records produced by the Office of the President during
the Dr. William Marcus Newberry Administration as Interim President of Winthrop College. *All papers
are arranged in the same order as given to the Pettus Archives by Winthrop Administration.

Box(es) Folder(s)  Contents Year(s)
1 1 Academic Computer Center — Macfeat Building 1986
1 2 Academic Vice President 1985-86
1 3 Admissions 1985-86
1 4 Alumni 1985-86
1 5 American Association of State Colleges & Universities 1985-86
1 6 American Council on Education 1986
1 7 Application Forms 1985-86
1 8 Applications for Presidential Interns &Receptionist/Page  1985-86
1 9 Assistant to the President 1985-86
1-2 10-11 Athletics 1985-86
2 12 Audit 1986
2 13 Big South Annual Spring Meeting, Myrtle Beach, SC 1986
2 14 Big South Conference 1986
2 15 Board of Governors 1985-86
2 16 Board of Visitors — Current List 1985-86
3 17 Breakfast Club 1986
3 18 Budget and Control Board 1985-86
3 19 Business and Finance, Vice President of 1985-86
3 20 Case Conference 1985
3 21 Centennial Celebration 1986
3 22 College Board 1985-86
3 23 Commencement 1986
3 24 Commencement Dinner 1986
3 25 Commencement — Lt. Charles Bolden (Astronaut) 1986
4 26 Commencement — Stockard Channing 1986
4 27 Commencement — Hugh Chapman 1986
4 28 Commencement — Dr. Albert Sabin 1986
4 29 Commission on Higher Education 1985-86
4 30 Consulting Firm 1985-86
4 31 Council of Presidents 1985-86
4-5 32-33 Correspondence 1985-86
5 34 Crawford Health Center 1986



Box(es) Folder(s)

Office of the Interim and Acting President, William Marcus Newberry, Subject File, W403.1-3C-1

Contents

5

O OOV OWOWWOWWOWWOWWOWMWOWOWWOWOWOWOKWWOLOMNNNNNINNOOOODOOOO OO O U101 010101 0101 01 O1 01

35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78

Dacus Library

Development, Vice President of

Dinkins Student Union

Executive Council

Faculty Conference

Financial Aid

Fine Arts Series — Isaac Stern

Food and Nutrition

Governor’s Bulletin

Graduate Council

Human Development Center

IBM System 36

Inauguration Program — Dr. Martha Kime Piper
Incoming Mail — Miscellaneous

Information Letter to Dr. Martha Kime Piper
Internal Audit

Legislative Reception

Legislative Update

Letters

Mailing Labels — Committee Members
McKee, J. P. — Assistant VP for Finance and Business
Model UN Reception

MUSC

Newberry, William Marcus

News Briefs

Nursing Program

Pages/Receptionists

Personnel

Physical Plant

Piper, Dr. Martha Kime

Position Announcement

Presentations

Presidential Candidates Correspondence
Presidential Intern’s Applications
Presidential Interns — Summer

Presidential Interns

Presidential Search

Presidential Search Committee Correspondence

University Archives, Winthrop University

Year(s)
1986

1986
1986
1986
1986
1986
1986
1986
1985-86
1986
1984-86
1985-86
1986
1985-86
1986
1986
1986
1986
1985-86
1985-86
1986
1986
1986
1984-86
1985-86
1986
1985-86
1985-86
1986
1985-86
1986
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985-86
1985-86
1985-86

Presidential Search Committee — Master List of Candidates 1985-86

Presidential Search Committee Meeting

1985

Presidential Search Committee — Peterson, Dr. Terry, Chair 1985-86

President’s Advisory Board
Proclamation by Mayor Rhea
Public Affairs Bulletin — USC

1985-86
1986
1986



Box(es) Folder(s)

Office of the Interim and Acting President, William Marcus Newberry, Subject File, W403.1-3C-1

Contents

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
12
12
12
12

79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107

Public Information

Public Safety

Purchasing

Records and Registration

Residence Life

Rock Hill Chamber of Commerce
Schedules

Schedule Forms

Scholarship and Awards Dinner

School of Arts and Sciences

School of Business

School of Consumer Sciences

School of Education

School of Music

South Carolina Board of Accountancy
South Carolina Department of Education
State Ethics Commission

Student Daily Timesheet

Student Employment

Student Employment Agreement
Student Life, Vice President of

Student Payroll Data

Student Reception

Travel Requests

Weintraub, Dr. Ruth

WC Pre-Med Student Discussion

WC Presidential Candidacy Application
WC Presidential Candidacy Rating Evaluation
Winthrop College What’s Happening

University Archives, Winthrop University

Year(s)
1986

1986
1986
1984-85
1986
1985-86
1985-86
1985-86
1986
1985-86
1985-86
1985-86
1985-86
1985-86
1986
1985-86
1986
1985-86
1985-86
1985-86
1985-86
1985-86
1986
1986
1985
1986
1985-86
1985-86
1985-86



