## Winthrop University Archives Preliminary Descriptive Inventory

Unit: <u>Interim and Acting President, Office of the</u> Record Group no: <u>W403.1</u>

Sub-Group: \_William Marcus Newberry Sub-group no: \_3C

Series: <u>Subject File</u> Series no: <u>1</u>

## Description of series and its contents:

This group of records consists of various records produced by the Office of the President during the Dr. William Marcus Newberry Administration as Interim President of Winthrop College. \*All papers are arranged in the same order as given to the Pettus Archives by Winthrop Administration.

Box(es)	Folder(s)	Contents	Year(s)
1	1	Academic Computer Center – Macfeat Building	1986
1	2	Academic Vice President	1985-86
1	3	Admissions	1985-86
1	4	Alumni	1985-86
1	5	American Association of State Colleges & Universities	1985-86
1	6	American Council on Education	1986
1	7	Application Forms	1985-86
1	8	Applications for Presidential Interns & Receptionist/Page	1985-86
1	9	Assistant to the President	1985-86
1-2	10-11	Athletics	1985-86
2	12	Audit	1986
2	13	Big South Annual Spring Meeting, Myrtle Beach, SC	1986
2	14	Big South Conference	1986
2	15	Board of Governors	1985-86
2	16	Board of Visitors – Current List	1985-86
3	17	Breakfast Club	1986
3	18	Budget and Control Board	1985-86
3	19	Business and Finance, Vice President of	1985-86
3	20	Case Conference	1985
3	21	Centennial Celebration	1986
3	22	College Board	1985-86
3	23	Commencement	1986
3	24	Commencement Dinner	1986
3	25	Commencement – Lt. Charles Bolden (Astronaut)	1986
4	26	Commencement – Stockard Channing	1986
4	27	Commencement – Hugh Chapman	1986
4	28	Commencement – Dr. Albert Sabin	1986
4	29	Commission on Higher Education	1985-86
4	30	Consulting Firm	1985-86
4	31	Council of Presidents	1985-86
4-5	32-33	Correspondence	1985-86
5	34	Crawford Health Center	1986

Box(es)	Folder(s)	Contents	Year(s)
5	35	Dacus Library	1986
5	36	Development, Vice President of	1986
5	37	Dinkins Student Union	1986
5	38	Executive Council	1986
5	39	Faculty Conference	1986
5	40	Financial Aid	1986
5	41	Fine Arts Series – Isaac Stern	1986
5	42	Food and Nutrition	1986
5	43	Governor's Bulletin	1985-86
5	44	Graduate Council	1986
5	45	Human Development Center	1984-86
6	46	IBM System 36	1985-86
6	47	Inauguration Program – Dr. Martha Kime Piper	1986
6	48	Incoming Mail – Miscellaneous	1985-86
6	49	Information Letter to Dr. Martha Kime Piper	1986
6	50	Internal Audit	1986
6	51	Legislative Reception	1986
6	52	Legislative Update	1986
6	53	Letters	1985-86
7	54	Mailing Labels – Committee Members	1985-86
7	55	McKee, J. P. – Assistant VP for Finance and Business	1986
7	56	Model UN Reception	1986
7	57	MUSC	1986
7	58	Newberry, William Marcus	1984-86
7	59	News Briefs	1985-86
8	60	Nursing Program	1986
8	61	Pages/Receptionists	1985-86
8	62	Personnel	1985-86
8	63	Physical Plant	1986
8	64	Piper, Dr. Martha Kime	1985-86
8	65	Position Announcement	1986
8	66	Presentations	1985
8	67	Presidential Candidates Correspondence	1985
8	68	Presidential Intern's Applications	1985
8	69	Presidential Interns – Summer	1985
9	70	Presidential Interns	1985-86
9	71	Presidential Search	1985-86
9	72	Presidential Search Committee Correspondence	1985-86
9	73	Presidential Search Committee – Master List of Candidates	1985-86
9	74	Presidential Search Committee Meeting	1985
9	75	Presidential Search Committee – Peterson, Dr. Terry, Chair	1985-86
9	76	President's Advisory Board	1985-86
9	77	Proclamation by Mayor Rhea	1986
9	78	Public Affairs Bulletin – USC	1986

Box(es)	Folder(s)	Contents	Year(s)
10	79	Public Information	1986
10	80	Public Safety	1986
10	81	Purchasing	1986
10	82	Records and Registration	1984-85
10	83	Residence Life	1986
10	84	Rock Hill Chamber of Commerce	1985-86
10	85	Schedules	1985-86
10	86	Schedule Forms	1985-86
10	87	Scholarship and Awards Dinner	1986
10	88	School of Arts and Sciences	1985-86
10	89	School of Business	1985-86
10	90	School of Consumer Sciences	1985-86
11	91	School of Education	1985-86
11	92	School of Music	1985-86
11	93	South Carolina Board of Accountancy	1986
11	94	South Carolina Department of Education	1985-86
11	95	State Ethics Commission	1986
11	96	Student Daily Timesheet	1985-86
11	97	Student Employment	1985-86
11	98	Student Employment Agreement	1985-86
11	99	Student Life, Vice President of	1985-86
11	100	Student Payroll Data	1985-86
11	101	Student Reception	1986
11	102	Travel Requests	1986
11	103	Weintraub, Dr. Ruth	1985
12	104	WC Pre-Med Student Discussion	1986
12	105	WC Presidential Candidacy Application	1985-86
12	106	WC Presidential Candidacy Rating Evaluation	1985-86
12	107	Winthrop College What's Happening	1985-86